## NOTICE TO DISREGARD - Peer To Peer Network a.k.a MobiCard Inc.



NEWS RELEASE BY PEER TO PEER NETWORK

## Cambridge, MA | February 14, 2023 02:11 PM Eastern Standard Time

NOTICE TO DISREGARD -- Peer To Peer Network a.k.a MobiCard Inc.

Cambridge, MA, February 13, 2023 - We are advised by Peer To Peer Network a.k.a MobiCard Inc. (OTC: PTOP) that journalists and other readers should disregard the news release "PTOP Announces Engagement With a Crowd Funding Portal Group, and Plans To File a Form C with the SEC for Reg CF", issued Feb. 9, 2023 over NewsDirect.

## **Contact Details**

Peer To Peer Network

info@freemobicard.com